D2DD99-SLHS-XX
24dB 100GHz DWDM SFP+ Optical Transceiver
Product Features
 Supports data rate 1~11.3Gbps, and Without CDR
 Up to 24dB link-budget for 20km transmission distance over 9/125um SMF
 100GHz ITU-T Grid C-band DWDM wavelength
 EML, APD
 2-wire interface for integrated digital diagnostic monitoring

shipped in ESD protective packaging. It should be removed from the packaging and handled only in an ESD
protected environment.
Laser Safety
This is a Class 1 Laser Product according to IEC 60825-1:2007. This product complies with 21 CFR 1040.10 and
1040.11 except for deviations pursuant to Laser Notice No. 50, dated (June 24, 2007).
Ordering Information
Ordering P/Ns Description
D2DD99-SLHS-xx
10G 100GHz DWDM SFP+, 24dB link budget for 20km application,
1~11.3Gbps, Tx 100GHz ITU-T Grid C-band DWDM wavelength, Rx
1260~1620nm, SFP+ form-factor, duplex LC/UPC receptacle connector,
-40~85°C industrial temperature, EML+APD, Without CDR
Note : “xx” is the wavelength definition.
For example: D2DD99-SLHS-21: central wavelength 1560.61nm at 192.1THz
Channel(xx) P/N Frequency(THz) Center Wavelength (nm)
21 D2DD99-SLHS-21 192.1 1560.61
22 D2DD99-SLHS-22 192.2 1559.79
23 D2DD99-SLHS-23 192.3 1558.98
24 D2DD99-SLHS-24 192.4 1558.17
25 D2DD99-SLHS-25 192.5 1557.36
26 D2DD99-SLHS-26 192.6 1556.55
27 D2DD99-SLHS-27 192.7 1555.75
28 D2DD99-SLHS-28 192.8 1554.94
29 D2DD99-SLHS-29 192.9 1554.13
30 D2DD99-SLHS-30 193.0 1553.33
31 D2DD99-SLHS-31 193.1 1552.52
32 D2DD99-SLHS-32 193.2 1551.72
33 D2DD99-SLHS-33 193.3 1550.92
34 D2DD99-SLHS-34 193.4 1550.12
TEL 03-3270-4826　tokyo@taiheiboeki.co.jp
D2DD99-SLHS-XX
35 D2DD99-SLHS-35 193.5 1549.32
36 D2DD99-SLHS-36 193.6 1548.51
37 D2DD99-SLHS-37 193.7 1547.72
38 D2DD99-SLHS-38 193.8 1546.92
39 D2DD99-SLHS-39 193.9 1546.12
40 D2DD99-SLHS-40 194.0 1545.32
41 D2DD99-SLHS-41 194.1 1544.53
42 D2DD99-SLHS-42 194.2 1543.73
43 D2DD99-SLHS-43 194.3 1542.94
44 D2DD99-SLHS-44 194.4 1542.14
45 D2DD99-SLHS-45 194.5 1541.35
46 D2DD99-SLHS-46 194.6 1540.56
47 D2DD99-SLHS-47 194.7 1539.77
48 D2DD99-SLHS-48 194.8 1538.98
49 D2DD99-SLHS-49 194.9 1538.19
50 D2DD99-SLHS-50 195.0 1537.40
51 D2DD99-SLHS-51 195.1 1536.61
52 D2DD99-SLHS-52 195.2 1535.82
53 D2DD99-SLHS-53 195.3 1535.04
54 D2DD99-SLHS-54 195.4 1534.25
55 D2DD99-SLHS-55 195.5 1533.47
56 D2DD99-SLHS-56 195.6 1532.68
57 D2DD99-SLHS-57 195.7 1531.90
58 D2DD99-SLHS-58 195.8 1531.12
59 D2DD99-SLHS-59 195.9 1530.33
60 D2DD99-SLHS-60 196.0 1529.55
Contact Us
Copyright © 2021 Broadex Technologies.  All rights reserved
光学機器課